

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Kern County	
	2700 M Street #100	FILED
	Bakersfield, California 93301	KERN COUNTY
County Clerk County of: Kern 1115 Truxtun Ave, # 5	(Address)	DEC 1 9 2019
Bakersfield, California		MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY C
Project Title: El Toro Loco Market Driver	ways Project	BY W. OC. DEP
Project Applicant: Salem Engineering Gr	roup	V
Project Location - Specific:		
21321 Highway 46, Lost Hills, Cal	ifornia	
Project Location - City: Lost Hills (CDP)	Business Leading County Ke	ern
Project Location - City: Lost Hills (CDP) Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefic	1 Toject Location County:	
The proposed project would involve the mo- construction of a second driveway east of the Highway 46 in Lost Hills. The new driveway project site, and improve both site circulation	dification of the existing driveway at the pro ne existing driveway to the El Toro Loco Ma approach from Highway 46 would allow be	rket at 21321
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	Kern County	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	oject: Salem Engineering Group	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526a) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(a) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(a) Categorical Exemption. State type a Statutory Exemptions. State code r	b)(3); 15269(a)); (4); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: 15301 (Class 1) and	i 15303 (Class 3)
Reasons why project is exempt:		
The project would modify existing traffic-relacionstructing a new secondary driveway, whi project site. The length of construction would and proposed driveway that would require was ignificant impacts, including cumulative implead Agency Contact Person:	ich would improve the traffic facilities and a d be limited in duration due to the small foo york. There are no unusual circumstances the	ccess leading to the tprint of the existing hat would lead to
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	on finding: Lby the public agency approving the project	t? □Yes □ No
Signature Thurse Tou	Date: 12/18/19 Title: Pr	es:denot
☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Sig	ned by Applicant	
uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Re	sources Code. Date Received for filing a	at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

DEC 20 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

15749

Notice of Environmental Document
Posted by County Clerk on 1210119
and for 30 days thereatters Pursuant to
Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code